new Shares were allotted and issued to the Vendor at the Subscription Price. The Subscription
Shares represent approximately 11.72% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged
by the issue and allotment of the Subscription Shares.

The net proceeds from the Subscription are approximately HK$680 million and are intended to
be used predominantly for funding sponsorship and promotional activities to strengthen the
Group’s image and brand recognition globally, funding daily operations of the Company and its
overseas subsidiaries, and repayment of bank loans denominated in foreign currencies.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company prior to and upon
completion of the Placing and the Subscription:

Name of

Shareholder
Immediately before completion of the

Placing

Immediately after completion of

the Placing but before

completion of the Subscription
Immediately after completion of

the Subscription

Number of Shares

% of
Shareholding

(approximate)

Number of

Shares

% of
Shareholding

(approximate)

Number of

Shares

% of
Shareholding

(approximate)

Vendor (Note 1)

 893,804,246 42.38% 613,804,246 29.10% 893,804,246 37.42%

Brilliant Lead
Group Limited
(Note 2)

 276,960,000 13.13% 276,960,000 13.13% 276,960,000 11.59%

Alpha Top
Group Limited
(Note 3)

 273,060,000 12.95% 273,060,000 12.95% 273,060,000 11.43%

Vendor and its
parties acting in
concert (Note 4)

 1,443,824,246 68.46% 1,163,824,246 55.18%  1,443,824,246 60.44%

Public

 665,044,148 31.54% 665,044,148 31.54% 665,044,148 27.84%

Placees

 -  0.00% 280,000,000 13.28% 280,000,000 11.72%

TOTAL  2,108,868,394 100.00% 2,108,868,394 100.00% 2,388,868,394 100.00%

Notes:

(1) the Vendor is owned as to 70% by Mr. Xu Jingnan and 30% by Ms. Wu Tigao, both of whom are

Directors.

(2) Brilliant Lead Group Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Xu Zhida, a Director.

(3) Alpha Top Group Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Xu Zhihua, a Director.
(4) Since Mr. Xu Jingnan is the father of Mr. Xu Zhida and Mr. Xu Zhihua, each of Mr. Xu Jingnan, Mr.

Xu Zhida, Mr. Xu Zhihua, the Vendor, Brilliant Lead Group Limited and Alpha Top Group Limited

is a party presumed to be acting in concert.

By order of the Board

Peak Sport Products Co., Limited

Xu Jingnan